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Henry K. Adamson IV
Adamson & Associates, Inc.
7451 Switzer Street, Suite 100
Merriam, KS  66203

913-722-5432 YES Hadamson@adamsoninc.com NO NO YES NO NO NO NO 2025

Adebayo Adanri
Planning & Valuation Consultants, Inc.
202 N Prospect Road, Suite 202A
Bloomington, IL  61704

309-888-9600 YES YES bayoadanri@pvc-inc.net NO NO NO NO YES NO NO 2027

Jacqueline R. Ahrens
Ahrens Appraisal Service, Inc.
1531 Mississippi
Cape Girardeau, MO  63701

573-335-4102 YES YES jahrens@ahrensappraisal.com NO NO NO NO NO NO YES 2025

Gregory M. Bailey
Blue Raven Appraisal, LLC
10 A, South Church St.
Union, MO  63084

636-583-0873 NO NO YES gregb@blueravenappraisal.com NO NO NO YES YES NO NO 2027

Lorene N. Bayan
Bayan Professional Services
3244 Paseo Blvd.
Kansas City, MO  64109

816-550-1726 YES Lorene.Bayan@yahoo.com NO NO YES NO NO NO NO 2025

Nakoah Brown
Crawford, Murphy and Tilly, Inc. 
1631 W. Elfindale
Springfield, MO  65807

417-799-6278 417-379-3127 YES YES ncbrown@cmtengr.com
nakoah.brown41@gmail.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2029

Robert L. Bruns
Bruns Real Estate Services, Inc.
PO Box 757, 2712 Niagara Falls Ct.
Festus, MO  63028

636-931-5420 YES YES YES rlbruns@sbcglobal.net YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2025

Aaron L. Bunting
Bunting Appraisal Company, LLC
PO Box 94
Campbell, MO  63933

573-703-3600 YES YES aaron@buntingappraisalcompany.co
m NO NO NO NO NO NO YES 2026

Daniel W. Craig
Keller, Craig and Associates, Inc.
6701 W 64th St, Suite 310
Overland Park, KS  66210

913-808-2461 913-706-4619 YES YES dcraig@kellercraig.com
dcraigandco@gmail.com YES NO YES NO NO NO NO 2028

Gary R. Dedmon

Appraisal Services of Southern 
Missouri, LLC
PO Box 248
Hartville, MO 65667

417-741-6173 417-718-0406 YES garydedmon@centurytel.net NO NO NO NO NO YES YES 2029

Edward Dinan, III
Dinan Real Estate Advisors, Inc.
2023 S. Big Bend Blvd.
St. Louis, MO  63117

314-647-9900 YES edinan@dinanreal.com NO YES NO YES YES NO YES 2025

Robert Dodge
Dodge Appraisal Company
202 Clarkson Executive Park
Ellisville, MO 63011

636-386-8997 NO YES robdodge@dodgeappraisal.com NO NO NO NO YES NO NO 2027

Arthur Allen "Al" Donoho
Donoho Appraisals                              
PO Box 24365
Shawnee Mission, KS  66283

913-814-7800 913-226-7788 YES YES aldonoho@aol.com NO NO YES NO NO NO NO 2028

R. David Edwards
Edwards Valuation Services, LLC
3170 NE Carnegie Dr., #400
Lee's Summit, MO  64064

816-795-8250
816-215-3511 NO YES david@edwardsvaluation.com YES NO YES YES NO YES NO 2027

Phil Erwin
Olsson
402 S. Main St.
Joplin, MO  64802

417-438-9954 YES YES perwin@olsson.com NO NO NO NO NO YES YES 2027

Daniel W. Frazee
Keller, Craig & Associates, Inc.
6701 W 64th St., Ste 310
Overland Park, KS  66202

816-277-5848 YES YES dfrazee@kellercraig.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2025
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Alisha M. Gammon
Integra Realty Resources 
16759 Main Street, Suite 209
St. Louis, MO  63040

314-881-8116 YES YES agammon@irr.com
alisha.gammon1979@gmail.com YES YES YES YES YES YES 2027

Michael A. Green
Real Estate Analysts Limited
12166 Old Big Bend Road
St. Louis, MO 63122

314-974-5894 Cell YES YES mgreen@reanalysts.net NO NO NO YES YES NO NO 2028

Christina Grieve
DJ Howard & Associates, Inc.
820 Broadway
Highland, IL  62249

618-654-7790 YES YES cgrieve@djhowardrea.com NO NO NO NO YES NO NO 2027

Laird Goldsborough

Shaner Appraisals Inc., d/b/a Valbridge 
Property Advisors                                         
10990 Quivira, Suite 100                 
Overland Park, KS 66210

913-647-4985 YES lgoldsborough@valbridge.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2025

Eric K. Hassani
Fee Simple Appraisal Company, LLC
3707 South Luster, Suite J
Springfield, MO 65804

417-889-6010 YES feesimpleappraisal@sbcglobal.net NO NO NO NO NO YES NO 2025

Jim D. Hembree

Appraisal Services of Southwest 
Missouri, Inc.                                     
4406 Malaura Lane                               
Joplin, MO 64804

417-850-9696 YES YES jimhembree_appraisalservices@yaho
o.com NO NO NO NO NO YES NO 2025

James Hendren
Mid America Land Services, Inc.
802 N. Providence Road
Columbia, MO 65203

573-442-5214 NO YES YES jim@midamland.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2028

Steven L. Hottle
Hottle Valutation Services
11720 Old Ballas Road
Creve Couer, MO  63141

314-743-0809 YES steve@hottlevaluation.com NO NO NO NO YES NO NO 2025

Donna Howard
DJ Howard & Associates, Inc.
820 Broadway
Highland, IL  62249

618-654-7790 YES dhoward@djhowardrea.com NO NO NO YES YES NO YES 2027

Chris Huffman
Martens Appraisal                                   
435 S. Broadway                                 
Wichita, KS 67202

785-224-8749 YES chris@huffmancorridorconsulting.com  YES NO YES YES NO YES NO 2025

Robert L. Hughes
HDC Consulting Group
1021 N. 7th. Street
Kansas City, KS  66101

913-593-6663 YES YES rhughes@umikc.com NO NO YES NO NO NO NO 2028

Steven H. Jackson
Realty Mortgage & Appraisals, Inc.
2660 E. Normandy
Springfield, MO  65804

417-887-0525 YES YES realtyappraisals@mchsi.com NO NO NO NO NO YES NO 2025

Kenneth Jaggers
Partner Valuation Advisors, LLC
3011 W 83rd Ter.
Leawood, KS  66206

913-214-0057 913-485-8002 YES YES kjaggers@partnerval.com
jaggersknmi@gmail.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2029

Michael Jersa
Lauer, Jersa & Associates
3948 Lindell Boulevard
St. Louis, MO  63108

314-531-4000 YES YES mjersa@lauerjersa.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2025
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Kirk L. Johnson
Cushman & Wakefield
4600 Madison Ave, Suite 800
Kansas City, MO  64112

913-948-5592
785-760-2189 NO YES kirk.johnson@cushwake.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2028

T. Seth Johnson
Southwest Valuation, LLC
1107 W 2nd Street
West Plains, MO 65775

417-274-0845 417-274-0845 YES YES seth@swvaluation.com NO NO NO YES NO YES YES 2028

Malissa Julien
Crawford, Murphy and Tilly, Inc. 
1631 W. Elfindale
Springfield, MO  65807

417-799-6261 YES YES mjulien@cmtengr.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2026

Daniel Kann

Shaner Appraisals, Inc., d/b/a Valbridge 
Property Advisors                                   
10990 Quivira, Suite 100                         
Overland Park, KS 66210

913-647-4094 YES YES Dkann@valbridge.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2025

John M. Karnes

J.M. Karnes & Associates LLC
DBA Dockins Valuation Company
PO Box 189
Cape Girardeau, MO  63702-0189

573-334-6203 YES YES jkarnes@dockinsvaluation.net NO NO NO NO NO NO YES 2027

Timothy J. Keller
Keller, Craig & Associates, Inc.
6701 W 64th St., Ste 310
Overland Park, KS  66202

93-210-2615 785-979-9555 YES YES tkeller@kellercraig.com YES NO YES NO NO NO NO 2028

John Kirby   
The Kirby Valuation Group
1309 Glasgow Drive
Columbia, MO 65203

573-446-1658
573-881-2290 Cell NO YES YES kirbo1@kirbyvaluation.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2028

Karen J. Koopman
Landmark  Appraisal Co.
1601 W. 5th Street
Washington, MO 63090

636-239-2731 636-667-6789 NO YES karen@landmarkmo.com
mallory@landmarkmo.com NO YES NO YES YES NO NO 2028

Kent K. Krause
KBVal, LLC
1060 Roseridge Circle
Jefferson City, MO 65101

816-914-1140 YES
kkrause99@yahoo.com             
kkrause@petroval.net

YES NO YES YES YES YES NO 2025

William Lane
Hanson Professional Services, Inc.
1525 S. Sixth St.
Springfield, IL  62703

217-747-9274 YES YES
wlane@hanson-inc.com

YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2026

Nicholas Loghry
E.K.S Appraisals, Inc.
20313 Jet Road
Pickering, MO  64476

660-927-3409 YES YES
info@eks-appraisals.com

YES NO YES YES NO NO NO 2026

Lance Lunte
Lochmueller Group
1928 SrA Bradley R. Smith Drive             
Troy, IL 62294

618-667-1410
618-304-9636 Cell YES YES llunte@lochgroup.com NO YES NO YES YES NO YES 2026

Teresa R. Macleod
Hottle Valuation Services
11720 Old Ballas Road
St. Louis, MO  63141

314-743-0800 YES teresa@hottlevaluation.com NO NO NO NO YES NO NO 2025

Rick Mahan
Mahan Real Estate Appraisal, Inc.
124 Rema Lane
Gassville  AR  72653

870-425-3121 YES YES mahanappraisal@gmail.com YES NO YES YES NO YES NO 2025

Robert E. Marx
Bliss Associates, LLC
1000 Walnut Street, Suite 920
Kansas City, MO 64106

816-221-9100 YES YES rmarx@blissappraisal.com YES NO YES YES NO YES NO 2027
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Eugene Mayfield
Mayfield Appraisal Services, LLC
830 W. 52nd St.
Carthage, MO  64836

417-850-2529
417-850-2529 YES YES gandsmayfield@gmail.com NO NO NO NO NO YES NO 2028

Keith McFarland
McFarland Appraisal Group, LLC
130 S. Bemiston Ave., Suite 708
St. Louis, MO  63105

314-709-7006
618-339-1126 cell YES NO YES keith@mcfarlandappraisalgroup.com

macappraisal@yahoo.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2028

Larry E. Moore
Moore Service Company
176 NE 23 Hwy
Knob Noster, MO 65336

660-909-7682 YES lmoore1867@sbcglobal.net NO NO YES YES NO NO NO 2025

John David "JD" Moran
Moore & Shryock, LLC
609 E. Broadway
Columbia, MO 65201

573-874-1207 YES YES jmoran@ms-app.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2025

John W. Moser
Right of Way Associates
P.O. Box 1185
Olathe, KS  66051-1185

913-642-0048 YES YES jmoser@rowassociates.com YES NO YES NO NO YES NO 2025

Robert C. Mueller
Mueller & Neff Appraisers Inc.
4400 S. Lindbergh Blvd. Suite One
St. Louis, MO  63127

314-849-1444 YES YES rmueller@muellerneff.com NO YES NO YES YES NO YES 2025

Rick J. Muenks
Southwest Valuation, LLC
3041 S. Kimbrough Ave.
Springfield, MO 65807

417-866-8300 417-425-5396 YES YES rick@swvaluation.com NO NO NO YES NO YES YES 2028

H. John Neff

Mueller & Neff Real Estate Appraisers 
& Consultants, Inc.
4400 S. Lindbergh, Ste. 1
St. Louis, MO 63127

314-849-1444
314-323-6733 YES YES hjneff@muellerneff.com NO NO NO NO YES NO NO 2025

Kyle Newland
Moore & Shryock
2419 Hyde Park Road, Suite A
Jefferson City, MO  65109

573-635-4922 YES YES knewland@ms-app.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2026

Robert E. Norris
The Nunn Company, LLC
2208 Missouri Blvd, Suite 102 #201
Jefferson City, MO  65109

573-635-5128 NO YES bob.norris@thenunncompanyllc.com NO NO NO YES NO YES YES 2025

Kevin P. O'Bryan
Cordy Appraisal Services, Inc.
10990 Quivira Road, #130
Overland Park, KS  66210

913-451-0895
913-972-4208 YES YES ko@cordry.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2028

Deborah K. Pearson
Deborah Pearson & Co., Inc.
2115 Hazel Ave.
Carthage, MO  64836

417-388-0013 YES YES YES deb8415@gmail.com and
mail@dpcprime.com NO NO NO NO NO YES NO 2028

William K. Penwell Beam, Longest and Neff, LLC
8320 N Craig St.
Indinapolis, IN  46250

314-849-5832 317-775-5140 YES YES wpenwell@b-l-n.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2029

Ronald S. Phillips
Phillips Appraisal Services, LLC
1325 W. Sunshine St., #530
Springfield, MO  65807

417-689-0858 YES
phillipsappraisal@yahoo.com

NO NO NO NO NO YES NO 2027

Thomas J. Pryor, MAI
Pryor Appraisal Services, Inc.
405 NE 70th St.
Gladstone, MO 64118

816-436-7743 816-898-0357 YES YES pryor@pryorappraisals.com YES NO YES NO NO NO NO 2028

Brian Reardon
Bliss Associates, LLC
1000 Walnut Street, Suite 920
Kansas City, MO 64106

816-221-9100 YES YES breardon@blissappraisal.com YES YES YES YES NO YES NO 2027
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Shannon Reinacher
DJ Howard & Associates, Inc.
820 Broadway
Highland, IL  62249

618-654-7790 YES sreinacher@djhowardrea.com NO NO NO NO YES NO NO 2029

Kevin David Reynolds
Moore & Shryock, LLC
609 E. Broadway
Columbia, MO 65201

573-874-1207 NO YES kreynolds@ms-app.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2027

Steven Ritter
Ritter Appraisals, Inc.
2118 Royal Street
Harrisonville, MO  64701

816-380-5158 NO YES steven@ritterappraisals.com
info@ritterappraisals.com

NO NO YES NO NO YES NO 2028

Eric Roberts
Roberts & Associates
1300 West Poplar St., Suite 200
Springfield, MO 65802

417-844-5530
417-881-1533  Ext 
2

YES YES ericrobertsmai@aol.com NO NO NO NO NO YES NO 2027

Jason Roos

Shaner Appraisals, Inc., d/b/a Valbridge 
Property Advisors                                   
10990 Quivira, Suite 100                         
Overland Park, KS 66210

913-451-1451 YES YES jroose@valbridge.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2025

Les A. Sage
Sage Valuations
1914 E. 48th
Joplin, MO 64804

417-850-5137 YES YES sageless@yahoo.com NO NO NO NO NO YES NO 2025

John J. Schlueter
John J. Schlueter & Associates
8640 St. Charles Rock Rd
St. Louis, MO 63114

314-426-1616 YES schlueteriii@sbcglobal.net YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2027

Timothy M. Schoemehl
Integra Realty Resources 
16759 Main Street, Suite 209
Wilwood, MO  63040

636-898-6533 YES YES tschoemehl@irr.com YES YES NO YES YES YES YES 2027

Holly L. Schneider
Affirmative Appraisal, LLC
2869 Old Cape Road
Jackson, MO  63755

573-243-9249 573-200-0374 NO YES
affirmativeappraisal@gmail.com
blshls@yahoo.com NO NO NO NO NO NO YES 2028

Edward E. Severeid
Severeid & Associates
7700 Santa Fe Drive
Overland Park, KS  66204

913-262-5353 913-558-1503 YES YES
severeidappraiser@sbcglobal.net

NO NO YES NO NO NO NO 2028

Derek Shaner
Valbridge Property Advisors
10990 Quivira, Ste. 100
Overland Park, KS  66210

913-451-1451 YES YES dshaner@valbridge.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2027

Michael W. Sharpe
Sharpe Ag Services, Inc.
1716 East Liberty
Mexico, MO  65265

573-373-5000
573-721-0944 cell NO YES mike@sharpeag.com NO YES NO YES NO NO NO 2028

Mary Slaughter
CMT Engineers and Consultants
1631 West Elfindale
Springfield, MO  65807

417-799-6271 YES YES mslaughter@cmtengr.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2027

Matt Speer
Keller Craig & Associates
6701 W 64th Street, Suite 310
Overland Park, KS 66202

913-808-2465
913-710-4527 cell YES YES mspeer@kellercraig.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2028

Melanie A. Smith
M.A. Smith
27552 Beverly Dr.
Wright City, MO  63390

636-745-8860 314-650-8206 YES YES masmith@socket.net NO YES NO YES YES NO YES 2028
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Wayne L. Stonestreet
Missouri Property Appraisal, Inc.
2140 Bagnall Dam Blvd., Suite 105
Lake Ozark, MO  65049

573-365-4880 YES YES wlstonestreet@moprop.com NO YES YES YES YES YES NO 2028

James E. Summers
James W. Summers, LLC
6111 Main St., 
Kansas City, MO  64113

816-260-3319 816-260-3319 YES YES sumplace@aol.com YES NO YES NO NO YES NO 2029

Emerson Sutton
Sutton Realty Company, LLC
2464 Taylor Road, Suite 244
Wildwood, MO  63040

314-805-5900 NO YES esuttonjr@gmail.com NO NO NO NO YES NO NO 2027

Phillip "Justin" Swiney
On-Point Property Advisors
PO Box 387
Jackson, MO  63755

573-290-2050 YES YES justinswiney@outlook.com NO NO NO NO NO NO YES 2027

Kenneth E. Stephenson
Beam, Longest and Neff, LLC
8320 N Craig St.
Indinapolis, IN  46250

317-849-5832 765-620-9747 YES YES kstephenson@b-l-n.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2029

Steven P. Thompson
Lochmueller Group
800 Main Street
St. Charles, MO  63301

314-560-2200 YES YES sthompson@lochgroup.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2027

Scott Thurston
SXT Real Estate Group, LLC
800 Golden Ct.
Belton, MO  64012

816-651-9485 YES YES YES sxtrealestate@gmail.com NO NO YES NO NO NO NO 2027

Vickie Turpin
Kinker Appraisal 
45 Southgate Dr.
Troy, MO 63379

636-295-0827 YES veturpin@kinkerappraisal.com NO YES NO NO YES NO NO 2025

Brad Weaver
Weaver Appraisal Group                       
2757 Brook Hill Lane                             
St. Charles, MO 63303

314-616-9123 YES YES bweaver@weaver-appraisal.com NO NO NO NO YES NO NO 2026

Patrick A. White, MAI
CBRE, Inc.,                             
190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 1400            
St. Louis, MO 63105

314-655-5904     NO YES pat.white2@cbre.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2028

Travis W. Wises
Cannon Blaylock & Wise
2100 E Broadway St., Suite 208
Columbia, MO  65201

573-449-4177 573-424-1239 NO YES travis@cbwappraisal.com YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2028

Mary E. Worley
Dexter Realty Appraisal Services
3 W. South Main
Dexter, MO  63841

573-624-6995 NO YES mworley@ldd.net NO NO NO NO NO NO YES 2027

James Wright
Wright Appraisals
13 South Sixth St.
Columbia, MO 65201

573-234-1999 573-424-3159 NO YES jim@wrightappraisals.org YES YES YES YES YES YES YES 2029
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